

## Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Foresthill Union School District Board of Trustees will hold a Public Hearing, pursuant to California Education Code Section 60119, at which time the Board of Trustees shall encourage participation by parents, teachers, bargaining unit leaders and members of the community interested in the affairs of the school district, and shall make a determination through a resolution as to whether each pupil in the Foresthill Union School District, has sufficient textbooks or instructional materials, or both, in each subject that are consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the State Board of Education for the 2023-2024 school year.

The Foresthill Union School District Board of Trustees will consider a resolution of Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act.

**HEARING DATE:** Tuesday, September 12, 2023

**TIME:** 6:30 p.m.

**LOCATION:** Foresthill Union School District Office - Board Room

24750 Main Street Foresthill, CA 95631

## Posted at:

Foresthill Divide School (22888 Foresthill Road)
Foresthill Union School District (24750 Main Street)
www.fusd.org